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All Members, 

 

Contingency Drill / Mock Trading schedule for 2025 

 

Contingency Drills/ Mock Trading sessions are conducted by the Exchange from time to time for periodical testing 

of trading infrastructure and its recovery & response mechanisms. Large scale participation of members is 

quintessential for the success of such sessions. 

 

In order to enable market participants to plan and schedule their own contingency plans/testing, the Exchange 

is hereby notifying the Contingency drills/Mock trading session calendar for the year 2025, provided in Annexure 

1 for Capital Market Segment (CM), Futures & Options Segment (FAO), Currency Derivatives Segment (CD) and 

Commodity Derivatives Segment (CO). 

 

The operational instructions and timings for each session shall be intimated separately. 

  

 

For and on behalf of 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

 

Khushal Shah 

Associate Vice President 
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Annexure  1 

Date Day 

January 04, 2025 Saturday 

February 08, 2025 Saturday 

March 01, 2025 Saturday 

April 05, 2025 Saturday 

May 03, 2025 Saturday 

June 14, 2025 Saturday 

July 05, 2025 Saturday 

August 02, 2025 Saturday 

September 06, 2025 Saturday 

October 04, 2025 Saturday 

November 01, 2025 Saturday 

December 06, 2025 Saturday 

 


